© Danfoss | 2016.04 VD.HU.P4.02| 1
NovoCon® S Digital & Hybrid with BACnet MS/TP and Modbus
High Accuracy Actuator
Data sheet
Description
NovoCon® S is a high accuracy multi-function
field bus actuator, specifically designed for use in
combination with Pressure Independent Balancing

made via fieldbus. Control is made via field bus or
via analog inputs for NovoCon® S.
Ordering Type Code No.
NovoCon® S Digital & Hybrid 003Z8502
The actuator with AB-QM is used to control water
supply to fan coil units, chilled beams, induction
units, small re-heaters, re-coolers, AHU’s and
other terminal units for zone control in which
hot/cold water is the controlled medium.
Due to its accuracy, remote functionality and
flow indication features, product adds to an
accelerated commissioning process, easy
maintenance,  improved indoor comfort, energy
saving and fair allocation of heat/cool energy.
Main features:
•	 Remote commissioning/Reset/Flush features
•	 Flow indication
•	 High position accuracy
•	 LED bar displaying status
•	 No tools required for mounting
•	 Maintenance-free during lifetime
•	 Self-positioning process
•	 Low-noise operation
•	 Plug-in halogen free cables
•	 Auto MAC addressing for BACnet
•	 Auto baud rate detection
•	 Intrinsic alarm reporting
•	 Valve blockage alarm
•	 Broken wire detection on analog control and
ground signal
•	 Mis-wiring protection on any wire up to 30 V
Accessories
Type Length Connections Code No.
Cable NovoCon® Digital 1.5 m bus / power 003Z8600
Cable NovoCon® Digital 5 m bus / power 003Z8601
Cable NovoCon® Digital 10 m bus / power 003Z8602
Cable NovoCon® Digital, daisy chain 1.5 m actuator / actuator 003Z8603
Cable NovoCon® Digital, daisy chain 5 m actuator / actuator 003Z8604
Cable NovoCon® Digital, daisy chain 10 m actuator / actuator 003Z8605
Cable NovoCon® Analog 1.5 m 0-10 V / power / voltage booster 003Z8606
Cable NovoCon® Analog 5 m 0-10 V / power / voltage booster 003Z8607
Cable NovoCon® Analog 10 m 0-10 V / power / voltage booster 003Z8608
Note! Cables are not included with actuator and must be ordered separately.
Approvals EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, EN 60730-2-14:1997, EN 60730-2-14/A1:2001, EN60730-1:2011
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Service kit - combination with old AB-QM
Type Code No.
NovoCon® adapter for AB-QM, DN 10-32 (5 pcs.) 003Z0239
Data sheet	 NovoCon® S Digital & Hybrid - High Accuracy Actuator
2 | © Danfoss | 2016.04 VD.HU.P4.02
Technical data Power supply range 24 V AC/DC, 50 / 60 Hz *
Power consumption Running: 3.9 VA / Standby: 0.9 W